
Probation Supervision Sentences,  Ignition Interlock Device Monitor Directory as of August 15, 2010

County
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Contact Last 

Name
Contact Phone 

Number
Contact FAX 
Number Contact e‐mail Street Address City Zip Code

Albany Bill Connors 518‐487‐5200 518‐487‐5269 wconnors@albanycounty.com 60 South Pearl St. Albany 12207
Allegany Robert Starks 585‐268‐9370 585‐268‐9486 starksrp@alleganyco.com 7 Court St. Belmont 14813
Bronx Vincent Schiraldi 212‐361‐8977 212‐361‐8969 vschiraldi@probation.nyc.gov 33 Beaver St., 23 fl., Rm 2310 New York 10004
Broome Lorraine Wilmot 607‐778‐2121 607‐778‐6137 lwilmot@co.broome.ny.us PO Box 1766 Binghamton 13902
Cattaraugus Gerald Zimmerman 716‐373‐8047 716‐373‐2998 gezimmerman@cattco.org 1 Leo Moss Dr. Suite 3140 Olean 14760
Cayuga Bernard Newcomb 315‐253‐1246 315‐253‐1417 bnewcomb@cayugacounty.us 152‐154 Genesee St, Courthouse 3rd Fl. Auburn 13021
Chautauqua Linda Shields 716‐661‐8011 716‐661‐8018 shieldsl@co.chautauqua.ny.us 110 East 4th St. 4th Fl. Jamestown 14701
Chemung Sandra Mentuck 607‐737‐2800 607‐737‐2875 smentuck@co.chemung.ny.us 203‐209 William St Elmira 14901
Chenango Laureen Clarke 607‐337‐1733 607‐337‐1748 laureenc@co.chenango.ny.us 5 Court Street Norwich 13815
Clinton David Marcoux 518‐565‐4674 518‐565‐4651 marcouxd@co.clinton.ny.us 34 Court Street Plattsburgh 12901
Columbia Michael Benvenuto 518‐828‐4126 518‐828‐2957 mbenevuto@govt.co.columbia.ny.us 610 State Street Hudson 12534
Cortland Gary Harrington 607‐753‐5019 607‐753‐2150 gharrington@cortland‐co.org 46 Greenbush Street Cortland 13045
Delaware Scott Glueckert 607‐746‐2075 607‐746‐2916 scott.glueckert@co.delaware.ny.us 280 Phoebe Ln #2 Delhi 13753
Dutchess Mary Ellen Still 845‐486‐2600 845‐486‐2676 mstill@col.dutchess.ny.us 50 Market Street Poughkeepsie 12601
Erie Rachelle Cybulski 716‐858‐8205 716‐858‐2862 Rachelle.cybulski@erie.gov 1 Niagara Plaza Buffalo 14202
Essex Scott McDonald 518‐873‐3650 518‐873‐3649 skm@@co.essex.ny.us 7551 Court St,  Elizabethtown 12932
Franklin Judy Hayle 518‐481‐1650 518‐481‐1645 jhayle@co.franklin.ny.us 355 West Main Street Malone 12953
Fulton Michael Kirkpatrick 518‐773‐3565 518‐773‐7958 mkirkpatrick@co.fulton.ny.us 64 East Fulton St. Gloversville 12078
Genesee Julie Smith 585‐344‐2550 518‐344‐5839 jasmith@co.genesee.ny.us 15 Main Street Cty Bldg 1 Batavia 14020
Greene Alan Frisbee 518‐943‐2563 518‐943‐0354 afrisbee@discovergreene.com 411 Main Street Catskill 12414
Hamilton John Adams 518‐648‐5040 518‐648‐0359 probation@hamiltoncountyny.gov PO Box 666, Pelon Rd Indian Lake 12842
Herkimer Josephine Sohnn 315‐867‐1158 315‐867‐1194 jsohnn@herkimercounty.com 109 Mary St, Suite 1202 Herkimer 13350
Jefferson Edward Brown 315‐785‐3065 315‐785‐5094 edwardb@co.jefferson.ny.us 175 Arsenal Street Watertown 13601
Kings Vincent Schiraldi 212‐361‐8977 212‐361‐8969 vschiraldi@probation.nyc.gov 33 Beaver St., 23 fl., Rm 2310 New York 10004
Lewis Randall Schell 315‐376‐5358 315‐376‐5445 rschell@lewiscountyny.org 7660 North State Street Lowville 13367
Livingston Edward Erhard 585‐243‐7080 585‐243‐7169 eerhard@co.livingston.ny.us 6 Court Street, Rm 101 Geneseo 14454
Madison Karen Birch 315‐366‐2351 315‐366‐2503 karen.birch@co.madison.ny.us Veteran's Memorial Bldg., POB 23 Wampsville 13163
Manhattan Vincent Schiraldi 212‐361‐8977 212‐361‐8969 vschiraldi@probation.nyc.gov 33 Beaver St., 23 fl., Rm 2310 New York 10004
Monroe Robert Burns 585‐753‐3765 585‐753‐3552 rburns@monroecounty.gov 33 N. Fitzhugh Street, Ste. 2000 Rochester 14614
Montgomery Lucille Sitterly 518‐853‐8380 518‐853‐8228 lsitterly@co.montgomery.ny.us County Office Bldg 64, POB 150 Fonda 12068
Nassau John Fowle 516‐571‐4676 516‐571‐5611 jfowle@nassaucountyny.gov 100 County Seat Drive, 3rd Fl. Mineola 11501
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Niagara Anthony Mauro 716‐438‐4061 716‐438‐4066 anthony.Mauro@niagaracounty.com 111 Main Street Lockport 14094
Oneida David Tomidy 315‐798‐5914 315‐798‐6467 dtomidy@ocgov.net 321 Main Street, Union Station Utica 13501
Onondaga Alan Giacchi 315‐435‐2380 315‐435‐3329 algiacchi@ongov.net Co. Civic Ctr. 421 Montgomery St Syracuse 13202
Ontario Sharon Donovan 585‐396‐4222 585‐396‐4187 sharon.donovan@co.ontario.ny.us 3010 Co. Complex Drive Canandaigua 14424
Orange Derek Miller 845‐291‐4788 845‐291‐4789 dmiller@orangecountygov.com 265 Main Street Goshen 10924
Orleans Lucy Welch 585‐590‐4100 585‐590‐4103 lwelch@orleansny.com 13925 State Rt. 31 Suite 200 Albion 14411
Oswego Deborah Meyer 315‐349‐3477 315‐349‐3507 meyerd@oswegocounty.com 39 Churchill Road Oswego 13126
Otsego Kristen Leahy 607‐547‐4216 607‐547‐7578 leahyk@otsegocounty.com 197 Main Street Cooperstown 13326
Putnam Gene Funicelli 845‐808‐1111 845‐225‐1067 gene.funicelli@putnamcountyny.gov 40 Gleneida Avenue Carmel 10512
Queens Vincent Schiraldi 212‐361‐8977 212‐361‐8969 vschiraldi@probation.nyc.gov 33 Beaver St., 23 fl., Rm 2310 New York 10004
Rensselaer Laura Bauer 518‐270‐2961 518‐273‐8101 lbauer@rensco.com 500 Broadway Troy 12180
Richmond Vincent Schiraldi 212‐361‐8977 212‐361‐8969 vschiraldi@probation.nyc.gov 33 Beaver St., 23 fl., Rm 2310 New York 10004
Rockland Kathi Tower‐Bernstein 845‐638‐5544 845‐638‐5648 T‐Bernsk@co.rockland.ny.us 11 New Hempstead Rd New City 10956
Saratoga Kathy Kuznia 518‐884‐4120 518‐884‐4258 kkuznia@saratogacountyny.gov 152 West High Street Ballston Spa 12020
Schenectady Thomas Zampella 518‐388‐4251 518‐388‐4342 thomas.zampella@schenectadycounty.com 620 State Street Schenectady 12305
Schoharie Denise Minton 518‐295‐2274 518‐295‐2275 mintond@co.schoharie.ny.us  PO Box 610, 1 Depot Lane Schoharie 12157
Schuyler Chris Rosno 607‐535‐8165 607‐535‐8173 crosno@co.schuyler.ny.us 105 Ninth Street Watkins Glen 14891
Seneca David Terry 315‐539‐1740 315‐539‐3646 dterry@co.seneca.ny.us 1 Dipronio Drive Waterloo 13165
St. Lawrence Francine Peretta 315‐379‐2230 315‐386‐1060 fperretta@stlawco.org 48 Court Street Canton 13617
Steuben Joe Baroody  607‐664‐2340 607‐776‐4815 JoeB@co.steuben.ny.us 3 East Pulteney Square Bath 14810
Suffolk John Desmond 631‐852‐5000 631‐852‐5103 john.desmond@suffolkcountyny.gov 100 East Avenue Yaphank 11980
Sullivan Thomas Fogarty 845‐794‐3000 845‐807‐0384 thomas.fogarty@co.sullivan.ny.us 100 North Street Monticello 12701
Tioga Joy Bennett 607‐687‐8535 607‐687‐0804 bennettj@co.tioga.ny.us 20 Court Street Suite 1 Owego 13827
Tompkins Patricia Buechel 607‐274‐5461 607‐274‐5635 pbuechel@tompkins‐so.org 320 West State Street Ithaca 14850
Ulster Melanie Mullins 845‐340‐3200 845‐340‐3220 mmul@co.ulster.ny.us 733 Broadway Kingston 12401
Warren Robert Iusi, Jr. 518‐761‐6444 518‐761‐6566 iusir@co.warren.ny.us 1340 State Route 9 Lake George 12845
Washington Anthony White 518‐746‐2260 518‐746‐2277 awhite@co.washington.ny.us 383 Broadway Fort Edward 12828
Wayne Richard Stevens 315‐946‐7448 315‐946‐7427 rstevens@co.wayne.ny.us 16 Williams St., POB 372 Lyons 14489
Westchester Rocco Pozzi 914‐995‐3502 914‐995‐3507 rap4@westchestergov.com 111 Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd White Plains 10601
Wyoming Joan Kibler 585‐786‐8869 585‐786‐8864 jkibler@wyomingco.net 143 North Main Street Warsaw 14569
Yates Sharon Dawes 315‐536‐5155 315‐536‐5508 sdawes@yatescounty.org 415 Liberty Street Penn Yan 14527
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